

	LEI	74780000POWHNTXNI633
	Home Member state	Republic of Croatia
ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE	ISIN	HRLKPCRA0005
CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES SUPERVIOSRY	Security	LKPC-R-A
AGENCY (HANFA)	Listing/Market	Zagreb Stock Exchange,
CROATIAN NEWS AGENCY (OTS – HINA)	segment	Official Market

Ploče, March 19th 2020.

Subject: Response on inquiry by the Zagreb Stock Exchange from March 19th 2020.

LUKA PLOČE d.d., having its registered office in Ploče, Trg kralja Tomislava 21, Personal Identification Number (OIB): 5122874907 (hereinafter referred to as: "Issuer") has received the inquiry from the Zagreb Stock Exchange on March 19th 2020. whereby the Issuer was informed about the share price change of the share symbol: LKPC-R-A that triggered the Volatility Auction. Thereupon the Issuer has been asked to notify of the existence of any new circumstances or facts that affect or could affect the price of the financial instrument listed at the regulated market, except those deriving from information previously provided to the Zagreb Stock Exchange.

Issuer hereby declares that we are not aware of any new price sensitive information that have not been published previously.

President of the Management Board

Hrvoje Livaja, B.Sc. Econ.